1.0 HEX
(25.4 mm)
 A 1.25
(32 mm)  X
0160• 0161
DIGISPEC PROXIMITY/ZERO SPEED H SENSOR
SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT
MAGNET ACTUATED

Similarly, a Normally High output signal is available for the PNP output
signal option by adding '-NH' to the end of the part number.
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPTIONS: THREADS/DIA.:
0161       -      5/8-18 UNF  with CONNECTOR
0161M -      M16x1.5
0161M1 -      M16x1.0
Thread 1 - 1.1” (28mm) 4 - 3.0” (76mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.25” (32mm)  5 - 4.0” (102mm)
 3 - 1.75” (43mm) 6 - 5.0” (127mm)
 A - 2.5” (64mm)  7 – 6.0” (152mm)
Temp. Range:    1 – 2TE: -40° to 221°F (-40° to +105°C)
    6 – 3TE: -40° to 300°F (-40° to +150°C)
Vo, Signal Out:  1 - 0 – Vs, NPN w/internal 3 k Ohm pull-up [Normally High]
  2 - 0 – Vs, NPN, OC(Open Collector) [Normally High]
  3 - 0 – Vs, PNP, OC [Normally Low]
  4 - 0 – Vs, NPN , with LED [Normally High]
  5 - 0 – 5V, NPN [TTL] [Normally High]
  6 - 0 – Vs, Universal sink/source lighting protected (85°C max.)
  7 - 0 – 5V, Universal sink/source lighting protected (85°C max.)
  9 - 4 – 20mA, Digital current loop (Two Wire)
Senor Type: 1 - Hs, Uni-polar type (South pole activated)
 2 - H, Bi-polar type
 4 - Ho, Omni-polar type
 5 - HHo, Dual Omni-polar type
 7 - Hcs, Uni-polar high speed type (South pole activated)
 8 - Hc, Bi-polar latch high speed type
 9 - Hco, Omni-polar high speed type
Connector: 0 - MS: 2 Pin MS3102-10SL-4P(For two wire current loop, See Bulletin 3000)
 1 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3106-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 2 - MC3: 3 Pin Micro-C (See Bulletin 3004)
 3 - MS3B: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4: 4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113-H8A4P (See Bulletin 3001)
 6 - MD4: 4 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
0160       -      5/8-18 UNF with CABLE
0160M -      M16x1.5
0160M1 -      M16x1.0
0160A -      5/8-18 UNF
0160AM -      M16x1.5
0160AM1 -      M16x1.0
          0160, M, M1 0160A, AM, AM1
Thread     1 - 1.1” (28mm) 1.0” (25mm)
Length(A):     2 - 1.25” (32mm)        ---
     3 - 1.75” (43mm) 2.0” (51mm)
     4 - 3.0” (76mm)  3.0” (76mm)
     5 - 4.0” (102mm)  4.0” (102mm)
     6 - 5.0” (127mm) 5.0” (127mm)
     7 - 6.0” (152mm) 6.0” (152mm)
  SAME AS ABOVE
Shielded 7 - 3’ (1m) *for shorter lengths, single leads are also available.
Cable*(X): 8 - 6’ (2m)
(22 AWG) 9 - 10’ (3m)
0160X        -      5/8-18 UNF, NPT Male CONDUIT
0160Y -      5/8-18 UNF, NPT Female CONDUIT
           0160X 0160Y
Thread     1 - 0.7” (18mm)           ---
Length(A):     2 - 1.3” (33mm) 2.0” (51mm)
     3 -        --- 2.8” (71mm)
     4 -        --- 4.0” (102mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE